08-26-2002 

	_
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC	<b>`</b> ⊏
U.S. DEL ALTIMENT OF COMMENT	
U.S. Patent and Trademark Off	ic
U.S. Faterit and Trademark On	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	少もial I
Tab settings	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Garrison Operating, LLC	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Lycus Ltd.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	
3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other_Correction of Change of Name	Street Address: 1530 Hanna Building 1422 Euclid Avenue
 08/28/2000	City: Cleveland State: OH Zip: 44115
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) _5601756 and 577717tached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name: Goldberg Kohn et al.  Elizabeth Kostiuk Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:_ 55 East Monroe Street  Suite 3700	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State: IL Zip: 60603	
	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.  DBYRNE 00000071 5601756  Elizabeth Kostiuk, Paralegal  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cove	O8/20/02 Osignature  Date er sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

			1 /			
FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0351-0027	/ L		d2-2/2-20	001		Department of Commerce nt and Trademark Office PATENT
1000	in	۱ / ۸	1016189	17 ,		
V July	120 M	0,				
Maria	9.0	RECORDAT	TION/FORM CO			A
TO: The Comm	nissioner of Patents a		PATENTS ON Please record the		document	s) or copy(ies).
Submission	Туре	19	Conveyance Typ	oe		歸田月
X New			Assignment	Security	Agreement	IS SECTION OF
Document Document	<u> </u>	on)	License	X Change	of Name	NA IVA
Correction Reel #	on of PTO Error Frame # [	<del></del>	Merger	Other [		
ļ <u>-</u>	ve Document		(For U	U.S. Govern se ONLY by U.S. Gove	<i>ment</i> Imm <u>ent Ag</u> enci	• •
Reel#	Frame #		De	partmental File	Se	cret File
Conveying I	Party(ies)	,	Mark If additional	I names of conveyin	g parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lycus Ltd. fk	a Garrison	Operating, LLC	(		08 28 2000
Name (line 2)						
Second Party Name (line 1)						Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)						
Receiving P	arty			Mark if additional na	mes of receiv	ing parties attached
	Banc of Americ	ca Commerci	al Finance Cor	poration,		If document to be recor is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)	as Agent		<del></del>			States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)	187 Danbury Ro	oad				representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)						Assignment)
				·	06897	
Address (line 3)	Wilton	\	Connecticut	/USA		J
<u> </u>	Wilton City Representative N	ame and Ad	State/Country	for the first Receivi	Zip Code	- <u>-</u>
<u> </u>	City Representative N	ame and Ad	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic R	Representative N	ame and Ad	State/Country		Zip Code	•
Domestic R	Representative N	ame and Ad	State/Country		Zip Code	•
Domestic R Name Address (line 1)	Representative N	ame and Ad	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic R Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	Representative N	ame and Ad	State/Country		Zip Code	
Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Representative N		State/Country dress Enter	for the first Receivi	Zip Code	
Domestic R  Name  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Address (line 4)	Representative N		State/Country	for the first Receivi	Zip Code	

D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

**REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0081** 

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/3	30/99
CALD DEEA	0007

# Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number 312/201	-3863
Name Maisha Gibson, Parale	egal	
Address (line 1) Goldberg, Kohn, Bell,	Black, Rosenbloom & Moritz, Ltd.	
Address (line 2) 55 East Monroe Street		
Address (line 3) Suite 3700		
Address (line 4) Chicago, Illinois 606	503	
Pages Enter the total number of pagincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document #	03
Application Number(s) or Patent Num	nber(s) Mark if additional numbers	attached
•	atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same prope	erty).
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)	
	5601756 5777171	
If this document is being filed together with a new Pater signed by the first named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application was Month	Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)	202	
Enter PCT application number	PCT PCT PCT	
only if a U.S. Application Number	PCT PCT PCT	
has not been assigned.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Number of Properties  Enter the tot	tal number of properties involved. # 02	
Fee Amount Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 80.00	
Method of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if addi	itional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #	1
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing information is true and correct and	d anv
attached copy is a true copy of the o	original document. Charges to deposit account are a	
indicated herein.	M = Q  ()7	
Maisha Gibson	Maisha Joh	20 0001
Name of Person Signing	,	ary 20, 2001

#### **SCHEDULE A**

### **PATENT REGISTRATIONS**

Patent Description

U.S. Patent No.

Date Registered

Liquid Ultraviolet

Stabilizer and Method

02/11/97

Method of Purifying Arylphenones

5,777,171

5,601,756

07/07/98

### PATENT APPLICATIONS

Patent Application
Description

U.S. Application No.

Date Applied

None

-6-

PATENT

REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0090

PATENT

**REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0083** 

/06/2000

200025000724

DOCUMENT ID DESCRIPTION AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC (LAM) 10.00

PENALTY

COPY .00

Receipt

This is not a bill. Please do not remit payment.

BENESCH FRIEDLANDER 88 E. BROAD STREET, SUITE JILL SILVER COLUMBUS, OH 43215

# STATE OF OHIO

## Ohio Secretary of State, J. Kenneth Blackwell

1166014

It is hereby certified that the Secretary of State of Ohio has custody of the business records for

LYCUS LTD.

and, that said business records show the filing and recording of:

Document(s)

Document No(s):

AMEND/ARTICLES-ORGANIZATION/DOM. LLC

200025000724



United States of America State of Ohio Office of the Secretary of State Witness my hand and the seal of the Secretary of State at Columbus, Ohio this 1st day of September, A.D. 2000.

Ohio Secretary of State

Quett Bachineck

**PATENT** REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0084





# Prescribed by J. Kenneth Blackwell

Please obtain fee amount and mailing instructions from the Forms Inventory List (using the 3 digit form # located at the bottom of this form). To obtain the Forms Inventory List or for assistance, please call Customer Service:

Expedite this form — yes

Central Ohio: (614)-466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF A LIMITEDLIABILITY COMPANY

The undersioned 1	being a member, manager or authorized represent	rive o	f Gamiso	n Operating, LLC
	_, an Ohio limited liability company, organized		6/28/00	(mme of limited liability company) ————, does hereby certify that the
(Registration Number) resigned is duly authori ed liability company b	zed to execute this certificate, and hereby certificate ave been amended as follows:	s that	(date) the Articles of	Organization of the above named
	AMENDM	EN'	r	
Article(s)	FIRST			
is /aré hereby amended	l as follows:			
FIRST: The nar	ne of the said limited liability company shall be:	Lycı	ıs Ltd.	
	RECEIVED			
***************************************	SEP 0 1 2000			
	J. KENNETH BLACKWELL			
	SECRETARY OF STATE			
	(If insufficient space for amendment, pla			reij
IN WITNESS WHER	REOF, the undersigned has executed this certificate	te on.	8/28/00 (date)	
			ARRISON O	PERATING LLC (name of limited liability company)
		By:	M	7
[Ohio Revised Co	ode Section 1705.08(C)(1)]	Its:		zed Memocr, Manager ar Representation ner F. Childres
129-LAM	Page 1 of 1			Version: May 1, 1999
Admin transmic Con	- Oaka			

**RECORDED: 08/20/2002** 

PATENT

REEL: 013211 FRAME: 0085